# **Mount Gambier Pistol Club**

## Fee Schedule for 2023-2024

#### SARPA Affiliation

Pay club prices marked in Yellow

Туре	Club Fees	SARPA Fees	Total
Adult	\$195.00	\$115.00	<mark>\$310.00</mark>
Pensioner	\$120.00	\$115.00	<mark>\$235.00</mark>
Junior	\$70.00	\$60.00	<mark>\$130.00</mark>
Social	\$65.00	\$65.00	<mark>\$130.00</mark>
Family (2x Adults)	\$290.00	\$230.00	<mark>\$520.00</mark>
Family (2x Adults + 1 Child)	\$290.00	\$290.00	<mark>\$580.00</mark>

SARPA offers a 50% pro rata fees decrease if capitation is processed between May and October.

#### SSAA Affiliation

Туре	Club Fees	SSAA Fees	Total
Adult	<mark>\$195.00</mark>	\$95.00	\$290.00
Pensioner	<mark>\$120.00</mark>	\$72.00	\$192.00
Junior	<mark>\$70.00</mark>	\$27.00	\$97.00
Social	<mark>\$65.00</mark>	\$95.00	\$160.00
Family (2x Adults)	<mark>\$290.00</mark>	\$167.00	\$457.00
Family (2x Adults + 1 Child)	<mark>\$290.00</mark>	\$194.00	\$484.00

**ATTENTION SSAA MEMBERS:** It is your responsibility to pay the SSAA fee direct to SSAA. You MUST show the Treasurer proof of payment when you pay your club fees. If your SSAA membership expires you will be deemed as unfinancial. SSAA prices are correct as at 1/7/2023. Prices may change.

### **Other Fees**

FASAT Pack	\$50.00
FASAT Pack (Junior)	\$20.00
Club Key	\$50.00

CO2/Air Refill	\$1.00
Visitor Range Fee	\$5.00
Membership Application	\$0.00